PROJECT INFORMATION APPROVAL STAMP
Project:  Approved
Address:  Approved as noted
Contractor:  Not approved
Engineer: Remarks:
Submittal Date:
Notes 1:
Notes 2:

Length
True
Length (L)
Braid
Length (X)
Inlet Nipple
Length (A)
Outlet Drop
Length (B)
SprinkFlex Historical
Model Number
In In mm In mm In mm In mm ½ NPS Outlet         ¾ NPS Outlet
28 27.6 700 14.4 365
2.50 63.5 6.75 171.5
HB1-28-LDRP-H HB1-28-LDRP-T
40 39.4 1000 25.4 644 HB1-40-LDRP-H HB1-40-LDRP-T
48 47.2 1200 33.4 847 HB1-48-LDRP-H HB1-48-LDRP-T
59 59.1 1500 45.4 1152 HB1-59-LDRP-H HB1-59-LDRP-T
71 70.9 1800 57.4 1457 HB1-71-LDRP-H HB1-71-LDRP-T
Fig. HB1 Standard Assembly Dimensions & Model Number
1. HB1 Standard Assembly comes with the 1" NPT
 Threaded Inlet Nipple & 7" Long Straight Outlet
 Drop.

Length
True
Length (L)
Braid
Length (X)
Inlet Nipple
Length (A)
Outlet Drop
Length (B)
SprinkFlex Historical
Model Number
In In mm In mm In mm In mm ½ NPS Outlet         ¾ NPS Outlet
28 23.0 585 14.4 365
2.50 63.5 9.75 247.4
HB1CE-28-LDRP-H HB1CE-28-LDRP-T
40 34.8 884 25.4 644 HB1CE-40-LDRP-H HB1CE-40-LDRP-T
48 42.6 1083 33.4 847 HB1CE-48-LDRP-H HB1CE-48-LDRP-T
59 54.5 1385 45.4 1152 HB1CE-59-LDRP-H HB1CE-59-LDRP-T
71 66.3 1685 57.4 1457 - -
Ordering: HB1 Assembly with the desired hose length,
HB1C Elbow Fitting
FP-12.21  page 3  FP-SUB-HB1-HB1-C-Short-v02 20240724